# PARADISE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

#### **Paradise Recreation and Park District**

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393
Fax: 530-872-8619
Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

## **Media Release**

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT:** Sunny Quigley

**ORGANIZATION:** Paradise Recreation and Park District

**PHONE**: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: <u>info@paradiseprpd.com</u>
WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

## **October Special Board of Directors Meeting**

Paradise, CA, October 20, 2022 - The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD) met at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center on Wednesday for a Special Board of Directors Meeting.

Staff presented an agreement between PRPD and the McNally-Benoit Family Trust involving a real estate donation and sale of 2 parcels on the east side of Paradise, formerly known as the Mountain View Christmas Tree Farm. The agreement details the wishes of the Trust, that the incorporated parcel would be donated outright, while the unincorporated parcel would be sold to the District for \$100,000, as well as the direction and timing of transaction.

The Board approved the agreement as presented, with direction to Staff to pursue funding options. Authorization to complete and accept the properties will need additional Board action at a future date.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting will be held at Terry Ashe Recreation Center on November 9, 2022 at 6:00 pm.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

###

2022.1019.Media Release.Special BOD Meeting.DRAFT